

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO.: SC09-490
THIRD DCA CASE NO. : 3D08-676

ROMAN RAMIREZ,

Petitioner,

vs.

CHARLES HEARON McCRAVY,

Respondent.

PETITIONER'S INITIAL BRIEF
On Discretionary Review from the Third District Court of Appeal

MARLENE S. REISS, ESQ.
Fla. Bar No. 864048
Counsel for Petitioner Roman Ramirez
Two Datran Center, Suite 1612
9130 South Dadeland Boulevard
Miami, Florida 33156
Telephone: (305) 670-8010
Facsimile: (305) 670-2305

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Introduction 1

Statement of the Case and Facts 3

Issues on Appeal..... 7

Summary of the Argument 8

Argument..... 10

I. The Court Has Jurisdiction to Review the Third District’s Opinion, Based on Direct Conflict With This Court’s Decision in *Hankey v. Yarian*, 755 So.2d 93 (Fla. 2000) and the Fifth District’s Decision in *Sullivan v. State*, 913 So.2d 762 (Fla. 5th DCA 2005)..... 10

II. The Court’s Administrative Tolling Orders Operate to Stop the Clock on the Running of a Statute of Limitations in a Personal Injury Action Until the Expiration of the Tolling Period, At Which Time the Clock Resumes Running, Pursuant to *Hankey v. Yarian*, 755 So.2d 93 (Fla. 2000) 19

Conclusion..... 39

Certificate of Service and Certificate of Compliance..... 40

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<i>Abbott v. Kiser</i> 654 So.2d 640 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1995)	Page -12-
<i>Collins Invest. Co. v. Metro Dade County</i> 164 So.2d 806 (Fla. 1964)	Page -37-
<i>Hankey v. Yarian</i> 719 So.2d 987 (Fla. 5 th DCA 1998)	Page -11-
<i>Hankey v. Yarian</i> 755 So.2d 93 (Fla. 2000)	Page -1-
<i>Hearndon v. Graham</i> 767 So.2d 1179 (Fla. 2000)	Page -9-
<i>Maynard v. Household Finance Corp., III</i> 861 So.2d 1204 (Fla. 2d DCA 2003)	Page -38-
<i>Ramirez v. McCravy</i> 4 So.3d 692, 2009 (Fla. 3d DCA, February 18, 2009) ..	Page -1-
<i>Rothschild v. NME Hospitals, Inc.</i> 707 So.2d 952 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1998).....	Page -11-
<i>State Farm Mut. Auto, Ins. Co. v. Lee</i> 678 So.2d 818, 821 (Fla. 1996).....	Page -31-
<i>State v. Hernandez</i> 617 So.2d 1103 (Fla. 3d DCA 1993)	Page -1-
<i>Sullivan v. State</i> 913 So.2d 762 (Fla. 5 th DCA 2005).....	Page -1-
<i>Williams v. Jones</i> 326 So.2d 425 (Fla. 1975).....	Page -37-

OTHER AUTHORITIES:

Fla. Stats. §400.0233 Page -36-

Fla. Stats. §429.293 Page -36-

Fla. Stats. §558.004 Page -36-

Fla. Stats. §631.042 Page -36-

Fla. Stats. §718.1255 Page -36-

Fla. Stats. §720.311 Page -36-

Fla. Stats. §766.306 Page -36-

Fla.Const. art. V, §2 Page -22-

Fla.R.Crim.P. 3.191 Page -22-

Fla.R.Jud.Admin. 2.030 Page -26-

Fla.R.Jud.Admin. 2.205 Page -26-

Fla.Stats. §213.285 Page -36-

Fla.Stats. §627.736..... Page -35-

Fla.Stats. §766.104..... Page -36-

Fla.Stats. §766.106..... Page -10-

Fla.Stats. §766.203..... Page -35-

Fla.Stats. §915.01..... Page -22-

Fla.Stats. §95.051..... Page -9-
